
1st 6.282 1ST 34 13TH 112

2nd 6.476 2ND 35 14th 112

3rd 6.545 3RD 59 15th 117

4th 6.571 4TH 67 16th 119

5th 6.810 5TH 86 17th 124

6TH 94 18th 126

7TH 95 19th 130

1st 412 8TH 97 20th 132

2nd 399 9TH 98

3rd 398 10TH 103

4th 397 11th 106 Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 396 12th 112 107

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Bart Sauter Y 8.355 8.146 8.251 25 115 244 359 44 2 51 78 17 45 191 43

102 William Ice Y 8.810 10.557 9.684 44 140 255 395 7 5 61 4 51 23 139 23

103 John Potratz Y 8.810 8.825 8.818 36 119 247 366 36 1 62 64 32 37 195 44

104 Mike Wilson Y 5.977 9.531 7.754 20 93 247 340 59 3 14 100 38 38 190 41

105 Henry Pasquet Y 6.986 8.566 7.776 21 135 244 379 24 4 28 14 24 46 112 13

106 Adam Weaver Y 9.721 11.231 10.476 56 121 222 343 54 0 78 59 56 67 260 62

107 Richard Hargett Y 13.831 9.988 11.910 66 110 223 333 65 0 100 86 44 65 295 71

108  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

109 Zack Donavont Y 11.493 14.899 13.196 73 136 246 382 19 2 90 13 79 43 225 54

110 Dave Parker Y 7.912 7.229 7.570 15 122 262 384 13 0 42 53 7 10 112 12

111 Donald Whitlock Y 9.236 DQ DQ DQ 138 DQ DQ DQ 1 70 7 DQ DQ DQ DQ

112 Henery Brewer Jr Y 6.379 10.224 8.302 27 122 219 341 56 1 17 51 46 69 183 34

113 Tom Mousel Y 4.741 9.043 6.892 6 136 261 397 4 4 2 10 34 13 59 3

114 Tom Esser Y 8.578 DQ DQ DQ 122 DQ DQ DQ 3 57 55 DQ DQ DQ DQ

201 David Matthews Y 9.660 14.611 12.136 67 127 191 318 70 0 73 37 77 82 269 68

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank

Amber Brewer

Ruth A. Edwards

Tom Snook

Tom Mousel

Richard Schatz

Sally Bauer

William D Pyers

Dave Parker

David Torgerson

Paul Whitt

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

HG 

score

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

overall 

pts

TJ Stroop

Charlie Lentz

JC Jarrell

2017 IBS 1000 YARD NATIONALS
Whitehorse, WV

Two Gun Overall Results

Sept 2-3 2017

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

Henry Pasquet

Jason Boersma

Steve Brennen

Mike Gaizauskas

Joe Saltalamachia

Richard Schatz

Charlie Lentz

Steve Brennen

Edward Kenzakoski

Sally Bauer

Tom Snook

Edward Kenzakoski

JC Jarrell

Tom Mousel

Andrew Davis

Justin Morrow

Edward Kenzakoski

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR
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202 Jeffery McElrath Y 7.058 12.351 9.704 45 118 226 344 53 0 29 66 63 63 221 52

203 Frank Vanhoose Y 9.226 15.862 12.544 68 128 202 330 66 1 69 35 81 77 262 63

204 Reece Cremeans Y 7.883 DQ DQ DQ 127 DQ DQ DQ 0 41 36 DQ DQ DQ DQ

205  Y 10.164 DQ DQ DQ 129 DQ DQ DQ 0 80 33 DQ DQ DQ DQ

206 William Kosto Y 8.183 DQ DQ DQ 122 DQ DQ DQ 0 50 54 DQ DQ DQ DQ

207 Scotty Powell Y R DQ 10.521 DQ DQ DQ 202 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 49 76 DQ DQ

208 John Stecik Y 7.600 12.599 10.100 49 139 200 339 61 2 39 5 66 78 188 39

209 Bob Steelman Y 10.748 15.191 12.970 70 132 210 342 55 1 87 24 80 73 264 64

210 Michael Wallace Y 8.803 13.581 11.192 64 108 195 303 72 2 60 88 73 80 301 73

211 John P Sigmon Y 7.976 18.357 13.166 72 118 216 334 64 0 45 67 84 71 267 67

212 Ray Lowman Y 11.972 14.071 13.022 71 117 223 340 60 1 94 73 75 66 308 74

213 Bob Denver Y 7.743 13.183 10.463 54 100 191 291 74 1 40 97 72 81 290 70

214 David Torgerson Y 5.847 11.361 8.604 32 144 230 374 30 3 10 2 57 61 130 19

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

302  Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

303 Jeff Haner Y 7.526 8.767 8.147 23 129 233 362 40 0 38 31 30 58 157 30

304  Y 10.539 DQ DQ DQ 113 DQ DQ DQ 1 84 82 DQ DQ DQ DQ

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

306 Edward Kenzakoski Y 5.659 7.483 6.571 4 137 262 399 2 2 6 8 9 11 34 1

307 Larry Garrett Y 11.515 DQ DQ DQ 111 DQ DQ DQ 0 91 83 DQ DQ DQ DQ

308 Tom Murtiff Y 6.559 8.647 7.603 17 122 234 356 47 1 18 52 26 57 153 29

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ 32 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

310 Richard Schatz Y 4.206 8.358 6.282 1 133 252 385 11 0 1 19 20 27 67 4

311 Jeff Green Y 10.611 8.600 9.606 43 118 180 298 73 1 85 71 25 84 265 65

312 David Patton Y 8.634 9.629 9.132 41 130 189 319 69 2 58 29 40 83 210 48

313 Blake Wilson Y R 11.654 33.946 22.800 75 115 171.9 286.9 75 1 92 79 85 85 341 75

314  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

401 Kevin Huff Y 7.395 14.632 11.014 62 114 215 329 67 0 35 80 78 72 265 66

402  Y R 9.940 DQ DQ DQ 133 DQ DQ DQ 1 79 21 DQ DQ DQ DQ

403 Jamie Loggins Y 6.776 DQ DQ DQ 128 DQ DQ DQ 1 24 34 DQ DQ DQ DQ

404 Jim Bauer Y 5.825 8.370 7.098 9 122 231 353 49 0 9 49 22 60 140 24

405 Jason Boersma Y 8.444 8.225 8.335 28 132 259 391 9 3 55 23 18 16 112 14

406 Steve Wargo Y DQ 11.771 DQ DQ DQ 237 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 61 53 DQ DQ

407 Shelby Pipkin Y F,J,R 7.954 12.427 10.191 52 116 244 360 43 1 44 75 64 47 230 56



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

HG 

score

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

overall 

pts

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

408 Robert Smithy Y 8.067 9.410 8.739 35 134 239 373 32 1 47 17 36 52 152 28

409 Larry Sutters Y 8.018 DQ DQ DQ 136 DQ DQ DQ 0 46 11 DQ DQ DQ DQ

410 Dave Way Y 8.160 12.189 10.175 51 123 250 373 33 2 49 47 62 30 188 40

411  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

412 Gary McDaniel Y 8.419 17.059 12.739 69 109 250 359 45 2 54 87 82 31 254 60

413 Paul Whitt Y 7.252 7.206 7.229 11 117 256 373 31 2 33 72 6 21 132 20

414 Matthew Ritchie Y 10.225 DQ DQ DQ 122 DQ DQ DQ 0 82 56 DQ DQ DQ DQ

501 Jay Burger Y 21.692 8.693 15.193 74 96.14 240 336.1 62 0 101 98 28 51 278 69

502  Y F 7.277 DQ DQ DQ 107 DQ DQ DQ 0 34 89 DQ DQ DQ DQ

503  Y 9.225 DQ DQ DQ 116 DQ DQ DQ 0 68 77 DQ DQ DQ DQ

504 Sam Hall Y 10.506 7.276 8.891 38 121 247 368 35 4 83 60 8 36 187 36

505 Justin Morrow Y R 6.640 11.050 8.845 37 132 251 383 16 3 21 22 55 28 126 18

506  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

507 Dylan Glasco Y J 12.673 9.001 10.837 58 106 207 313 71 0 98 91 33 75 297 72

508 Donna Matthews Y F 8.398 9.412 8.905 39 118 233 351 51 1 53 68 37 59 217 50

509 Trampas Kluender Y 11.469 10.640 11.055 63 121 256 377 27 1 89 61 53 22 225 53

510 Sally Bauer Y F 5.187 8.432 6.810 5 125 257 382 18 3 3 41 23 19 86 5

511 Michael Huff Y 6.588 9.908 8.248 24 105 248 353 50 1 19 93 42 34 188 37

512 James Eazor Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

513 Terry Nunemaker Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

514 Mark Chapic Y 9.690 DQ DQ DQ 136 DQ DQ DQ 1 76 12 DQ DQ DQ DQ

601  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

602 Brian Buttrick Y 8.924 8.043 8.484 31 118 246 364 39 2 63 69 15 41 188 38

603 Ethan Henry Y R 10.670 10.274 10.472 55 123 260 383 17 2 86 48 47 14 195 45

604 Roger Hornick Y 9.679 13.667 11.673 65 129 228 357 46 1 75 32 74 62 243 58

605 Benny Steelman Y 9.240 8.132 8.686 34 106 235 341 57 2 71 90 16 55 232 57

606 William D Pyers Y 7.194 7.553 7.373 13 140 241 381 20 1 32 3 10 49 94 6

607 Steve Brennen Y 6.593 6.496 6.545 3 104 281 385 12 5 20 94 2 1 117 15

608 Seth Wooten Y DQ 8.802 DQ DQ DQ 257 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 31 20 DQ DQ

609 Amber Brewer Y F,J 5.898 8.028 6.963 7 118 262 380 21 0 12 65 14 12 103 10

610  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

611 Lige Moore Y R 7.098 7.659 7.379 14 116 248 364 38 0 30 74 12 33 149 27

612 Buzzy Moses Y 9.083 12.681 10.882 59 135 219 354 48 2 67 15 68 70 220 51

613 Chris Dunlap Y DQ 12.803 DQ DQ DQ 247 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 70 39 DQ DQ
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614 Roger W. Putney Y DQ 11.469 DQ DQ DQ 198 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 58 79 DQ DQ

701 Mike Moses Y 6.969 9.565 8.267 26 121 263 384 15 2 27 57 39 9 132 21

702 TJ Stroop Y 6.798 7.614 7.206 10 129 250 379 23 3 25 30 11 29 95 7

703 Andrew Davis Y R 12.123 6.776 9.450 42 126 270 396 5 4 96 40 3 6 145 25

704 Tim Humphreys Y 7.914 12.720 10.317 53 121 245 366 37 2 43 58 69 44 214 49

705 Scott Weber Y 5.902 DQ DQ DQ 122 DQ DQ DQ 0 13 50 DQ DQ DQ DQ

706  Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

707 Thomas Myers Y 11.874 DQ DQ DQ 134 DQ DQ DQ 0 93 18 DQ DQ DQ DQ

708  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

709  Y J 6.768 DQ DQ DQ 110 DQ DQ DQ 0 23 84 DQ DQ DQ DQ

710 Charles Sutters Y 6.159 DQ DQ DQ 125 DQ DQ DQ 0 15 42 DQ DQ DQ DQ

711 Joey Dickson Y 8.114 DQ DQ DQ 119 DQ DQ DQ 0 48 63 DQ DQ DQ DQ

712 Craig Anderson Y 8.469 12.643 10.556 57 125 271 396 6 1 56 43 67 5 171 33

713  Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

714 Ruth A. Edwards Y F,R 5.306 10.500 7.903 22 130 254 384 14 3 5 27 48 26 106 11

801 Robert Banner Jr Y 5.190 9.952 7.571 16 131 209 340 58 1 4 25 43 74 146 26

802  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

803 Charlie Lentz Y 7.477 5.475 6.476 2 137 240 377 25 3 37 9 1 50 97 8

804 Joe Saltalamachia Y 6.296 10.551 8.424 29 131 249 380 22 1 16 26 50 32 124 17

805 David Kieffer Y 9.382 DQ DQ DQ 133 DQ DQ DQ 2 72 20 DQ DQ DQ DQ

806 Raymond Roe Y 9.720 8.366 9.043 40 125 246 371 34 3 77 44 21 42 184 35

807 Melonie Palmatier Y F 7.138 10.095 8.617 33 126 235 361 41 1 31 38 45 56 170 32

808 Mike Gaizauskas Y 5.686 14.083 9.885 48 144 248 392 8 7 7 1 76 35 119 16

809 Thomas Steelman Y 12.076 9.880 10.978 61 110 266 376 28 5 95 85 41 7 228 55

810  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

811 Corey Gray Y 6.750 8.657 7.704 19 113 264 377 26 1 22 81 27 8 138 22

812 Tom Snook Y 5.753 8.344 7.049 8 138 274 412 1 5 8 6 19 2 35 2

813 Barry Ramsay Y 10.188 11.706 10.947 60 86 260 346 52 2 81 101 59 15 256 61

814 Joseph Kostrzwski Y DQ 9.088 DQ DQ DQ 258 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 35 18 DQ DQ

901 Gregg Johnson Y 12.692 DQ DQ DQ 106 DQ DQ DQ 0 99 92 DQ DQ DQ DQ

902 Patty Johnson Y F DQ 12.824 DQ DQ DQ 247 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 71 40 DQ DQ

903 Ethan Pipkin Y J 11.437 DQ DQ DQ 124 DQ DQ DQ 1 88 46 DQ DQ DQ DQ

904 JC Jarrell Y 8.393 6.845 7.619 18 126 272 398 3 7 52 39 4 3 98 9

905 Dennis Allen Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
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906 Robert McMichael Y 8.969 10.584 9.777 47 120 255 375 29 3 66 62 52 24 204 46

907 Len Palmatier Y 6.937 12.501 9.719 46 104 221 325 68 1 26 95 65 68 254 59

908 Frank Weber Y DQ 8.717 DQ DQ DQ 258 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 29 17 DQ DQ

909  Y 8.964 DQ DQ DQ 118 DQ DQ DQ 0 65 70 DQ DQ DQ DQ

910 Johnny Powers Y 8.798 DQ DQ DQ 124 DQ DQ DQ 2 59 45 DQ DQ DQ DQ

911  Y 12.346 DQ DQ DQ 96 DQ DQ DQ 0 97 99 DQ DQ DQ DQ

912 Robert Shields Y 7.412 7.046 7.229 12 100 236 336 63 0 36 96 5 54 191 42

913 Steve Wilson Y DQ 17.109 DQ DQ DQ 255 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 83 25 DQ DQ

914 Sam Edwards Y 8.945 8.012 8.479 30 116 271 387 10 2 64 76 13 4 157 31

1001 Mike Rogers II Y 5.876 DQ DQ DQ 130 DQ DQ DQ 0 11 28 DQ DQ DQ DQ

1002 Mike Rogers III Y J,R DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

1003 Terry Balding Y 9.672 10.660 10.166 50 135 225 360 42 2 74 16 54 64 208 47

1004  Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

1005 Herman Harke Y DQ 11.764 DQ DQ DQ 243 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 60 48 DQ DQ

1006  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ



1ST 144 1ST 4.206 1ST
2ND 144 2nd 4.741 2ND

3RD 140 3rd 5.187 3RD
4TH 140 4th 5.190 4TH
5TH 139 5th 5.306 5TH
6TH 138 6th 5.659 6TH

7TH 138 7th 5.686 7TH

8TH 137 8th 5.753 8TH
9TH 137 9th 5.825 9TH

10TH 136 10th 5.847 10TH
11th

X 12th

1ST 50 2.523 2 1ST 1.923 13th
2ND 50 3.360 3 2nd 2.104
3RD 50 3.798 1 3rd 2.523 118

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 Y 101 33 6.429 50 5.984 32 12.653 115 78 0 8.355 51 129 73 0

2 Y 102 48 2 7.747 47 4.950 45 1 13.733 140 4 3 8.810 61 65 24 0

3 Y 103 31 10.004 47 6.721 41 9.705 119 64 0 8.810 62 126 71 0

4 Y 104 45 6.586 43 6.116 5 5.228 93 100 0 5.977 14 114 63 0

5 Y 105 49 1 6.967 45 3.799 41 10.193 135 14 1 6.986 28 42 12 0

6 Y 106 43 7.950 32 12.912 46 8.302 121 59 0 9.721 78 137 81 0

7 Y 107 46 7.586 28 15.960 36 17.947 110 86 0 13.831 100 186 97 0

8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

9 Y 109 44 1 15.063 48 7.657 44 11.758 136 13 1 11.493 90 103 47 0

10 Y 110 44 12.700 38 3.785 40 7.251 122 53 0 7.912 42 95 41 0

11 Y 111 46 1 10.677 45 8.652 47 8.378 138 7 1 9.236 70 77 31 0

12 Y 112 45 1 5.794 28 7.258 49 6.084 122 51 1 6.379 17 68 25 0

13 Y 113 46 5.125 42 4.899 48 4.198 136 10 0 4.741 2 12 2 0

14 Y 114 45 5.796 36 4.593 41 15.346 122 55 0 8.578 57 112 61 0

15 Y 201 41 8.365 43 10.118 43 10.498 127 37 0 9.660 73 110 55 0

16 Y 202 41 8.874 43 5.485 34 6.814 118 66 0 7.058 29 95 40 0

17 Y 203 46 9.632 37 7.624 45 10.423 128 35 0 9.226 69 104 51 0

18 Y 204 39 8.530 45 7.347 43 7.771 127 36 0 7.883 41 77 30 0

19 Y 205 42 13.120 44 4.102 43 13.269 129 33 0 10.164 80 113 62 0

20 Y 206 37 8.048 43 4.454 42 12.047 122 54 0 8.183 50 104 49 0

21 Y 207 R 45 1 7.037 46 13.536 DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8

12
12
14
14
20

29
32
35
39

42
42
43

Frank Vanhoose

Reece Cremeans

Scott Posey

William Kosto

Scotty Powell

Tom Mousel

Competitor

Tom Esser

David Matthews

Jeffery McElrath

Richard Hargett

 

Zack Donavont

Dave Parker

Donald Whitlock

William Ice

John Potratz

Mike Wilson

Henry Pasquet

Adam Weaver

Bart Sauter

Henery Brewer Jr

Jim Bauer William D Pyers
Mike Rogers II

Joe Saltalamachia
Henry Pasquet
Justin Morrow

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Charlie Lentz
Tom Mousel

2017 IBS 1000 YARD NATIONALS

Sept 2-3 2017

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Whitehorse, WV

Mike Gaizauskas

David Torgerson

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

William D Pyers

Richard Schatz

Tom Mousel
Sally Bauer

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Tom Snook

William Ice
John Stecik
Tom Snook

Donald Whitlock
Edward Kenzakoski

43
45
50

Sally Bauer
Ruth A. Edwards
David Torgerson

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Ruth A. Edwards
Edward Kenzakoski

David Torgerson

Robert Banner Jr

Mike Gaizauskas

David Torgerson
Mike Gaizauskas
Robert Banner Jr

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Mike Gaizauskas

Tom Mousel
David Torgerson

Edward Kenzakoski
Tom Snook

X 
TOTAL

Richard Schatz

Robert Banner Jr
Ruth A. Edwards

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2
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Bart Sauter
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22 Y 208 44 10.620 50 2 3.955 45 8.226 139 5 2 7.600 39 44 15 0

23 Y 209 46 10.765 46 10.132 40 11.347 132 24 0 10.748 87 111 57 0

24 Y 210 49 2 6.065 24 9.213 35 11.131 108 88 2 8.803 60 148 87 0

25 Y 211 45 11.479 41 7.427 32 5.021 118 67 0 7.976 45 112 60 0

26 Y 212 44 13.163 33 12.997 40 9.756 117 73 0 11.972 94 167 92 0

27 Y 213 20 11.036 34 6.484 46 1 5.709 100 97 1 7.743 40 137 80 0

28 Y 214 47 7.205 47 7.813 50 2 2.523 144 2 2 5.847 10 12 3 0

29 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 Y 302 33 9.691 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 Y 303 47 5.735 45 3.990 37 12.854 129 31 0 7.526 38 69 27 0

32 Y 304 44 8.752 46 1 10.611 23 12.253 113 82 1 10.539 84 166 91 0

33 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 Y 306 48 2 6.069 44 5.061 45 5.847 137 8 2 5.659 6 14 4 0

35 Y 307 35 11.992 34 6.802 42 15.750 111 83 0 11.515 91 174 94 0

36 Y 308 41 8.528 35 8.465 46 2.684 122 52 0 6.559 18 70 28 0

37 N 309 32 32 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 Y 310 46 4.170 47 4.332 40 4.115 133 19 0 4.206 1 20 6 0

39 Y 311 33 14.519 37 9.732 48 7.582 118 71 0 10.611 85 156 89 0

40 Y 312 42 1 11.076 41 5.638 47 9.187 130 29 1 8.634 58 87 35 0

41 Y 313 R 38 1 13.527 38 10.805 39 10.631 115 79 1 11.654 92 171 93 0

42 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 Y 401 46 6.004 28 8.232 40 7.949 114 80 0 7.395 35 115 65 0

44 Y 402 R 45 1 11.468 42 5.625 46 12.726 133 21 1 9.940 79 100 44 0

45 Y 403 43 8.732 38 6.449 47 1 5.147 128 34 1 6.776 24 58 21 0

46 Y 404 42 7.739 43 5.350 37 4.387 122 49 0 5.825 9 58 20 0

47 Y 405 38 8.362 47 1 4.461 47 1 12.509 132 23 2 8.444 55 78 32 0

48 Y 406 47 9.155 49 1 6.877 DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

49 Y 407 F,J,R 34 3.924 46 4.678 36 15.260 116 75 0 7.954 44 119 66 0

50 Y 408 47 8.694 44 1 8.421 43 7.087 134 17 1 8.067 47 64 23 0

51 Y 409 41 10.405 47 6.911 48 6.737 136 11 0 8.018 46 57 19 0

52 Y 410 47 7.488 35 8.930 41 8.062 123 47 0 8.160 49 96 42 0

53 N 411 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

54 Y 412 35 9.481 27 10.820 47 4.955 109 87 0 8.419 54 141 84 0

55 Y 413 45 8.314 31 5.806 41 7.635 117 72 0 7.252 33 105 52 0

56 Y 414 46 7.380 41 8.704 35 14.592 122 56 0 10.225 82 138 82 0

57 Y 501 40 12.665 48 5.411 8.142 47.000 96.142 98 0 21.692 101 199 101 0

58 Y 502 F 45 8.015 40 6.814 22 7.001 107 89 0 7.277 34 123 70 0

59 Y 503 35 5.421 43 10.310 38 11.943 116 77 0 9.225 68 145 86 0

60 Y 504 33 12.620 48 1 9.405 40 9.494 121 60 1 10.506 83 143 85 0

61 Y 505 R 37 6.522 48 2 4.926 47 8.473 132 22 2 6.640 21 43 13 0

62 N 506 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

63 Y 507 J 28 17.709 43 13.484 35 6.827 106 91 0 12.673 98 189 98 0

64 Y 508 F 43 9.978 43 8.931 32 6.284 118 68 0 8.398 53 121 68 0

65 Y 509 45 5.457 34 12.992 42 15.958 121 61 0 11.469 89 150 88 0

66 Y 510 F 45 2 7.014 37 6.625 43 1.923 125 41 2 5.187 3 44 14 0

Dylan Glasco

Donna Matthews

Trampas Kluender

Sally Bauer

Elaine Delovich

Donald Grump Sr

Sam Hall

Justin Morrow

 

 

Gary McDaniel

Paul Whitt

Matthew Ritchie

Jay Burger

Steve Wargo

Shelby Pipkin

Robert Smithy

Larry Sutters

Dave Way

Tom Delovich

 

Edward Kenzakoski

Larry Garrett

Tom Murtiff

Bob Denver

David Torgerson

 

Dennis Allen

Jeff Haner

Kevin Huff

Tom Dunn

Jamie Loggins

Jim Bauer 

Jason Boersma

Blake Wilson

 

 

Richard Schatz

Jeff Green

David Patton

John Stecik

Bob Steelman

Michael Wallace

John P Sigmon

Ray Lowman
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67 Y 511 38 5.095 28 9.885 39 4.784 105 93 0 6.588 19 112 59 0

68 Y 512 43 14.510 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

69 Y 513 36 23.575 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

70 Y 514 43 5.785 46 9.836 47 13.450 136 12 0 9.690 76 88 36 0

71 N 601 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

72 Y 602 46 2 6.870 44 5.790 28 14.113 118 69 2 8.924 63 132 75 0

73 Y 603 R 48 1 7.067 44 15.382 31 9.560 123 48 1 10.670 86 134 76 0

74 Y 604 35 9.936 46 1 11.767 48 7.335 129 32 1 9.679 75 107 54 0

75 Y 605 32 10.359 39 9.265 35 8.095 106 90 0 9.240 71 161 90 0

76 Y 606 46 4.796 47 1 8.551 47 8.234 140 3 1 7.194 32 35 9 0

77 Y 607 21 5.524 45 7.194 38 7.062 104 94 0 6.593 20 114 64 0

78 Y 608 44 5.172 42 7.587 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

79 Y 609 F,J 42 2.760 34 9.417 42 5.516 118 65 0 5.898 12 77 29 0

80 N 610 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

81 Y 611 R 40 6.361 32 10.660 44 4.274 116 74 0 7.098 30 104 48 0

82 Y 612 46 12.635 47 1 7.782 42 6.832 135 15 1 9.083 67 82 33 0

83 Y 613 30 11.718 DQ DQ 42 11.969 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

84 Y 614 45 1 7.285 45 9.935 DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

85 Y 701 47 6.123 49 1 5.313 25 9.472 121 57 1 6.969 27 84 34 0

86 Y 702 42 8.955 50 3 4.739 37 6.700 129 30 3 6.798 25 55 17 0

87 Y 703 R 41 9.527 40 13.571 45 1 13.272 126 40 1 12.123 96 136 79 0

88 Y 704 38 6.411 43 8.134 40 9.197 121 58 0 7.914 43 101 45 0

89 Y 705 44 5.485 38 5.873 40 6.348 122 50 0 5.902 13 63 22 0

90 Y 706 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

91 Y 707 49 7.396 45 10.651 40 17.574 134 18 0 11.874 93 111 58 0

92 N 708 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

93 Y 709 J 46 9.685 31 4.118 33 6.501 110 84 0 6.768 23 107 53 0

94 Y 710 46 7.006 42 5.116 37 6.354 125 42 0 6.159 15 57 18 0

95 Y 711 37 5.913 38 3.444 44 14.986 119 63 0 8.114 48 111 56 0

96 Y 712 38 9.084 40 8.151 47 1 8.173 125 43 1 8.469 56 99 43 0

97 Y 713 39 12.786 33 9.133 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

98 Y 714 F,R 43 6.084 45 2.104 42 7.729 130 27 0 5.306 5 32 8 0

99 Y 801 36 7.063 50 1 3.798 45 4.710 131 25 1 5.190 4 29 7 0

100 N 802 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

101 Y 803 40 8.691 48 7.845 49 3 5.895 137 9 3 7.477 37 46 16 0

102 Y 804 44 7.904 47 4.620 40 6.365 131 26 0 6.296 16 42 11 0

103 Y 805 43 9.453 42 9.085 48 2 9.607 133 20 2 9.382 72 92 39 0

104 Y 806 49 2 6.777 34 15.012 42 7.372 125 44 2 9.720 77 121 69 0

105 Y 807 F 36 5.202 43 6.642 47 9.569 126 38 0 7.138 31 69 26 0

106 Y 808 46 6.490 50 3 3.360 48 1 7.209 144 1 4 5.686 7 8 1 0

107 Y 809 45 1 11.853 37 12.446 28 11.930 110 85 1 12.076 95 180 95 0

108 N 810 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

109 Y 811 37 7.961 35 7.400 41 4.889 113 81 0 6.750 22 103 46 0

110 Y 812 47 4.557 44 3.884 47 8.819 138 6 0 5.753 8 14 5 0

111 Y 813 23 9.360 22 12.043 41 9.162 86 101 0 10.188 81 182 96 0

 

Corey Gray

Tom Snook

Barry Ramsay

David Kieffer

Raymond Roe

Melonie Palmatier

Mike Gaizauskas

Thomas Steelman

Ruth A. Edwards

Robert Banner Jr

 

Charlie Lentz

Joe Saltalamachia

Ty Posey

Charles Sutters

Joey Dickson

Craig Anderson

Doug Keefer

Tim Humphreys

Scott Weber

 

Thomas Myers

 

Chris Dunlap

Roger W. Putney

Mike Moses

TJ Stroop

Andrew Davis

Seth Wooten

Amber Brewer

 

Lige Moore

Buzzy Moses

Ethan Henry

Roger Hornick

Benny Steelman

William D Pyers

Steve Brennen

James Eazor

Terry Nunemaker

Mark Chapic

 

Brian Buttrick

Michael Huff



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group TotalCompetitor

Bart Sauter

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY PointsX 
TOTAL

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

112 Y 814 34 17.962 38 15.523 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

113 Y 901 43 11.599 19 14.840 44 11.636 106 92 0 12.692 99 191 99 0

114 Y 902 F 45 7.978 43 9.430 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

115 Y 903 J 46 8.299 34 15.012 44 11.000 124 46 0 11.437 88 134 77 0

116 Y 904 38 7.265 47 1 8.052 41 1 9.862 126 39 2 8.393 52 91 38 0

117 Y 905 33 9.691 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

118 Y 906 40 5.957 39 11.636 41 9.315 120 62 0 8.969 66 128 72 0

119 Y 907 33 9.081 28 3.896 43 7.835 104 95 0 6.937 26 121 67 0

120 Y 908 45 1 8.259 Dq Dq 38 7.170 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

121 Y 909 44 10.116 38 6.124 36 10.652 118 70 0 8.964 65 135 78 0

122 Y 910 46 2 10.340 37 8.103 41 7.951 124 45 2 8.798 59 104 50 0

123 Y 911 40 12.975 12 10.301 44 13.763 96 99 0 12.346 97 196 100 0

124 Y 912 44 7.558 10 6.432 46 8.246 100 96 0 7.412 36 132 74 0

125 Y 913 48 8.813 Dq Dq 33 8.487 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

126 Y 914 36 8.906 34 8.428 46 9.501 116 76 0 8.945 64 140 83 0

127 Y 1001 40 5.443 44 7.534 46 4.650 130 28 0 5.876 11 39 10 0

128 Y 1002 J,R 41 12.380 37 5.504 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

129 Y 1003 46 12.612 43 12.014 46 4.391 135 16 0 9.672 74 90 37 0

130 Y 1004 43 13.165 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

131 Y 1005 DQ DQ 42 9.622 37 11.566 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

132 N 1006 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Mike Rogers III

Terry Balding

Robert Brown

Herman Harke

 

Don Bartlett

Robert Shields

Steve Wilson

Sam Edwards

Mike Rogers II

Robert McMichael

Len Palmatier

Frank Weber

James Sigmon

Johnny Powers

Gregg Johnson

Patty Johnson

Ethan Pipkin

JC Jarrell

Dennis Allen

Joseph Kostrzwski



1ST 281 1ST 5.475 1ST

2ND 274 2nd 6.496 2ND

3RD 272 3rd 6.776 3RD

4TH 271 4th 6.845 4TH

5TH 271 5th 7.046 5TH

6TH 270 6th 7.206 6TH

7TH 266 7th 7.229 7TH

8TH 264 8th 7.276 8TH

9TH 263 9th 7.483 9TH

10TH 262 10th 7.553 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 99 4.476 5 1ST 3.684 13th

2nd 99 5.195 3 2ND 4.388

3rd 99 5.690 1 3RD 4.476 107

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 Y 101 98 2 5.301 56 11.324 90 7.812 244 45 2 8.146 17 62 28 0

2 Y 102 95 2 9.112 71 9.826 89 12.733 255 23 2 10.557 51 74 35 0

3 Y 103 93 1 5.473 69 10.907 85 10.095 247 37 1 8.825 32 69 30 0

4 Y 104 94 3 7.976 57 13.515 96 7.102 247 38 3 9.531 38 76 38 0

5 Y 105 76 10.029 69 10.474 99 3 5.195 244 46 3 8.566 24 70 31 0

6 Y 106 86 12.147 58 10.787 78 10.758 222 67 0 11.231 56 123 69 0

7 Y 107 77 8.851 65 9.763 81 11.350 223 65 0 9.988 44 109 55 0

8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

9 Y 109 90 1 14.096 70 19.554 86 11.046 246 43 1 14.899 79 122 67 0

10 Y 110 92 8.771 87 6.055 83 6.860 262 10 0 7.229 7 17 4 0

11 Y 111 69 14.178 DQ DQ 84 10.354 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 Y 112 86 9.711 43 11.324 90 9.638 219 69 0 10.224 46 115 63 0

13 Y 113 97 3 7.082 65 14.357 99 1 5.690 261 13 4 9.043 34 47 18 0

14 Y 114 96 1 6.931 DQ DQ 96 2 6.217 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 Y 201 62 12.199 56 16.654 73 14.981 191 82 0 14.611 77 159 84 0

16 Y 202 79 12.451 68 14.676 79 9.925 226 63 0 12.351 63 126 71 0

17 Y 203 68 13.805 44 19.169 90 1 14.611 202 77 1 15.862 81 158 83 0

18 Y 204 dq dq 47 15.481 63 15.636 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 Y 206 77 15.802 Dq Dq 71 23.739 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 Y 207 R 78 10.028 44 12.544 80 8.990 202 76 0 10.521 49 125 70 0

22 Y 208 74 15.261 66 10.465 60 12.070 200 78 0 12.599 66 144 77 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Andrew Davis

Dave Parker

Sam Edwards

Edward Kenzakoski

Tom Snook

Amber Brewer

Paul Whitt

Jason Boersma

Corey Gray

3

7

9

17

17

20

21

26

27

34

35

40

Andrew Davis

Thomas Steelman

Steve Brennen

JC Jarrell

42Charlie Lentz

99

97

96

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP TJ Stroop

Sally Bauer

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Charlie Lentz

Steve Brennen

Andrew Davis

JC Jarrell

Robert Shields

Tom Snook

JC Jarrell

Sam Edwards

Craig Anderson

Scotty Powell

John Stecik

Jeffery McElrath

Frank Vanhoose

Reece Cremeans

 

William Kosto

Donald Whitlock

Henery Brewer Jr

Tom Mousel

Tom Esser

David Matthews

Adam Weaver

Richard Hargett

 

Zack Donavont

Dave Parker

Bart Sauter

William Ice

John Potratz

Mike Wilson

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Henry Pasquet

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 X 
TOTAL

2017 IBS 1000 YARD NATIONALS

Whitehorse, WV

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

JC Jarrell

Henry Pasquet

Tom Mousel

Dave Parker

OVERALL 

PLACE

Edward Kenzakoski

William D Pyers

Sam Hall

JC Jarrell

Mike Moses

Paul Whitt

Dave Parker

Sam Hall

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Steve Brennen

Corey Gray

Sept 2-3 2017



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

SOY Points

Bart Sauter

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 X 
TOTAL

OVERALL 

PLACE

23 Y 209 60 12.554 65 18.742 85 1 14.278 210 73 1 15.191 80 153 81 0

24 Y 210 72 13.600 43 14.142 80 13.001 195 80 0 13.581 73 153 80 0

25 Y 211 84 17.746 70 16.538 62 20.787 216 71 0 18.357 84 155 82 0

26 Y 212 78 1 15.297 80 15.308 65 11.608 223 66 1 14.071 75 141 76 0

27 Y 213 68 17.451 50 14.273 73 7.825 191 81 0 13.183 72 153 79 0

28 Y 214 89 1 10.978 69 10.084 72 13.020 230 61 1 11.361 57 118 66 0

29 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 Y 303 83 8.770 85 8.810 65 8.722 233 58 0 8.767 30 88 46 0

32 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 Y 306 85 6.980 94 9.254 83 6.215 262 11 0 7.483 9 20 6 0

35 Y 307 78 23.254 69 13.097 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 Y 308 91 1 9.763 67 7.320 76 8.858 234 57 1 8.647 26 83 44 0

37 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 Y 310 89 5.842 74 10.567 89 8.664 252 27 0 8.358 20 47 17 0

39 Y 311 97 1 5.842 55 11.865 28 8.093 180 84 1 8.600 25 109 54 0

40 Y 312 88 1 9.885 32 10.422 69 8.581 189 83 1 9.629 40 123 68 0

41 Y 313 R 86 9.687 78 16.151 7.871 76.000 171.87 85 0 33.946 85 170 85 0

42 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 Y 401 79 10.904 64 19.952 72 13.040 215 72 0 14.632 78 150 78 0

44 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 Y 403 DQ DQ 85 14.340 74 14.348 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

46 Y 404 83 7.388 70 9.699 78 8.022 231 60 0 8.370 22 82 42 0

47 Y 405 93 1 8.400 77 8.166 89 8.109 259 16 1 8.225 18 34 10 0

48 Y 406 94 1 9.665 72 10.874 71 14.773 237 53 1 11.771 61 114 62 0

49 Y 407 F,J,R 83 11.876 93 1 14.998 68 10.407 244 47 1 12.427 64 111 57 0

50 Y 408 92 7.612 68 11.920 79 8.699 239 52 0 9.410 36 88 47 0

51 Y 409 78 16.964 73 13.759 DQ Dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

52 Y 410 96 2 9.790 67 13.985 87 12.792 250 30 2 12.189 62 92 48 0

53 N 411 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

54 Y 412 94 1 19.753 70 13.924 86 1 17.501 250 31 2 17.059 82 113 61 0

55 Y 413 94 9.112 65 5.699 97 2 6.806 256 21 2 7.206 6 27 9 0

56 Y 414 92 14.677 60 8.957 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

57 Y 501 87 8.051 72 6.343 81 11.686 240 51 0 8.693 28 79 41 0

58 N 502 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

59 N 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

60 Y 504 97 3 4.388 77 10.235 73 7.204 247 36 3 7.276 8 44 14 0

61 Y 505 R 95 1 10.805 73 11.551 83 10.794 251 28 1 11.050 55 83 45 0

62 N 506 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

63 Y 507 J 77 7.325 53 7.710 77 11.969 207 75 0 9.001 33 108 51 0

64 Y 508 F 88 1 8.576 73 10.813 72 8.846 233 59 1 9.412 37 96 49 0

65 Y 509 85 1 10.380 86 11.751 85 9.789 256 22 1 10.640 53 75 37 0

66 Y 510 F 95 1 6.559 72 12.442 90 6.294 257 19 1 8.432 23 42 13 0

67 Y 511 90 1 8.820 84 10.450 74 10.454 248 34 1 9.908 42 76 39 0

68 Y 512 90 1 8.829 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Trampas Kluender

Sally Bauer

Michael Huff

James Eazor

Sam Hall

Justin Morrow

 

Dylan Glasco

Donna Matthews

Paul Whitt

Matthew Ritchie

Jay Burger

 

 

Robert Smithy

Larry Sutters

Dave Way

 

Gary McDaniel

Jamie Loggins

Jim Bauer 

Jason Boersma

Steve Wargo

Shelby Pipkin

Blake Wilson

 

Kevin Huff

 

Tom Murtiff

 

Richard Schatz

Jeff Green

David Patton

Jeff Haner

 

 

Edward Kenzakoski

Larry Garrett

 

Bob Steelman

Michael Wallace

John P Sigmon

Ray Lowman

Bob Denver

David Torgerson

 



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

SOY Points

Bart Sauter

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 X 
TOTAL

OVERALL 

PLACE

69 Y 513 95 2 14.251 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

70 Y 514 90 1 9.567 72 11.914 DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

71 N 601 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

72 Y 602 87 8.944 76 7.105 83 8.081 246 41 0 8.043 15 56 24 0

73 Y 603 R 89 1 10.628 87 7.873 84 12.321 260 14 1 10.274 47 61 27 0

74 Y 604 81 9.415 79 15.140 68 16.447 228 62 0 13.667 74 136 73 0

75 Y 605 87 2 8.888 81 8.669 67 6.839 235 55 2 8.132 16 71 32 0

76 Y 606 79 6.189 88 7.530 74 8.939 241 49 0 7.553 10 59 26 0

77 Y 607 97 3 7.050 87 4.487 97 2 7.950 281 1 5 6.496 2 3 1 0

78 Y 608 93 6.088 71 11.914 93 1 8.405 257 20 1 8.802 31 51 22 0

79 Y 609 F,J 91 5.963 82 6.239 89 11.882 262 12 0 8.028 14 26 8 0

80 N 610 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

81 Y 611 R 82 5.582 85 8.708 81 8.688 248 33 0 7.659 12 45 15 0

82 Y 612 94 6.713 38 16.682 87 1 14.647 219 70 1 12.681 68 138 75 0

83 Y 613 80 13.883 84 1 10.006 83 14.519 247 39 1 12.803 70 109 56 0

84 Y 614 84 7.265 78 14.671 36 12.471 198 79 0 11.469 58 137 74 0

85 Y 701 91 1 8.162 87 7.625 85 12.909 263 9 1 9.565 39 48 19 0

86 Y 702 87 4.928 71 9.646 92 8.267 250 29 0 7.614 11 40 12 0

87 Y 703 R 82 5.669 98 3 6.743 90 7.917 270 6 3 6.776 3 9 3 0

88 Y 704 92 2 10.374 78 10.110 75 17.677 245 44 2 12.720 69 113 60 0

89 Y 705 84 8.690 85 8.148 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

90 N 706 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

91 Y 707 38 16.036 72 21.851 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

92 N 708 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

93 N 709 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

94 Y 710 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

95 Y 711 63 15.714 90 11.480 Dq DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

96 Y 712 90 11.933 96 11.868 85 14.127 271 5 0 12.643 67 72 33 0

97 N 713 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

98 Y 714 F,R 99 3 6.753 67 11.413 88 13.333 254 26 3 10.500 48 74 34 0

99 Y 801 62 8.885 68 9.270 79 11.702 209 74 0 9.952 43 117 64 0

100 N 802 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

101 Y 803 90 6.617 96 3.684 54 6.125 240 50 0 5.475 1 51 21 0

102 Y 804 87 1 11.489 85 10.349 77 9.815 249 32 1 10.551 50 82 43 0

103 Y 805 92 6.084 84 9.370 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

104 Y 806 97 1 8.510 64 6.312 85 10.276 246 42 1 8.366 21 63 29 0

105 Y 807 F 95 1 8.358 67 10.123 73 11.805 235 56 1 10.095 45 101 50 0

106 Y 808 84 1 10.374 82 1 15.937 82 1 15.937 248 35 3 14.083 76 111 59 0

107 Y 809 94 2 6.444 86 1 8.726 86 1 14.470 266 7 4 9.880 41 48 20 0

108 N 810 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

109 Y 811 89 8.744 79 10.707 96 1 6.520 264 8 1 8.657 27 35 11 0

110 Y 812 96 4 7.461 82 7.498 96 1 10.073 274 2 5 8.344 19 21 7 0

111 Y 813 88 10.882 94 2 12.063 78 12.173 260 15 2 11.706 59 74 36 0

112 Y 814 96 2 9.146 82 10.305 80 7.813 258 18 2 9.088 35 53 23 0

113 Y 901 Dq Dq DQ Dq 64 11.253 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

114 Y 902 F 94 1 7.109 63 14.761 90 16.601 247 40 1 12.824 71 111 58 0

Tom Snook

Barry Ramsay

Joseph Kostrzwski

Gregg Johnson

Patty Johnson

Melonie Palmatier

Mike Gaizauskas

Thomas Steelman

 

Corey Gray

 

Charlie Lentz

Joe Saltalamachia

David Kieffer

Raymond Roe

Joey Dickson

Craig Anderson

 

Ruth A. Edwards

Robert Banner Jr

 

Thomas Myers

 

 

Charles Sutters

Mike Moses

TJ Stroop

Andrew Davis

Tim Humphreys

Scott Weber

 

Lige Moore

Buzzy Moses

Chris Dunlap

Roger W. Putney

Benny Steelman

William D Pyers

Steve Brennen

Seth Wooten

Amber Brewer

Mark Chapic

 

Brian Buttrick

Ethan Henry

Roger Hornick

Terry Nunemaker



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total
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Bart Sauter

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG
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RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 X 
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OVERALL 
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115 Y 903 J 94 1 7.867 DQ DQ 90 14.793 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

116 Y 904 99 5 4.476 81 9.366 92 6.693 272 3 5 6.845 4 7 2 0

117 Y 905 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

118 Y 906 92 2 10.860 90 1 9.638 73 11.253 255 24 3 10.584 52 76 40 0

119 Y 907 81 14.250 52 9.388 88 1 13.866 221 68 1 12.501 65 133 72 0

120 Y 908 94 11.551 87 8.995 77 5.606 258 17 0 8.717 29 46 16 0

121 N 909 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

122 Y 910 90 8.973 46 13.239 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

123 N 911 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

124 Y 912 87 5.747 66 6.132 83 9.259 236 54 0 7.046 5 59 25 0

125 Y 913 71 19.473 90 1 14.333 94 17.520 255 25 1 17.109 83 108 53 0

126 Y 914 84 8.414 93 7.289 94 2 8.333 271 4 2 8.012 13 17 5 0

127 Y 1001 92 13.505 74 13.476 Dq Dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

128 Y 1002 J,R 49 13.473 69 14.092 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

129 Y 1003 82 2 13.308 59 11.273 84 7.398 225 64 2 10.660 54 118 65 0

130 N 1004 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

131 Y 1005 98 3 9.753 64 12.189 81 13.350 243 48 3 11.764 60 108 52 0

Steve Wilson

Sam Edwards

Mike Rogers II

Mike Rogers III

Terry Balding

Frank Weber

 

Johnny Powers

 

Robert Shields

 

Herman Harke

Dennis Allen

Robert McMichael

Len Palmatier

Ethan Pipkin

JC Jarrell



Whitehorse, WV

Light Gun Equipment List

Sept 2-3 2017

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Kevin Huff LG 6 mm Bat Brux Sightron D Bruno

2 Michael Huff LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Nightforce D Bruno

3 Frank Vanhoose LG 6 BRX Remington Kreiger Coffey Sightron Coffey

4 James Sigmon LG 6 BR

5 John P Sigmon LG 6 DASHER Panda Stolle Kelby Nightforce

6 LG 6 DASHER Bat Douglas Shehane Nightforce Self

7 Frank Weber LG 6 mm Bat Broughton Nightforce Mark King

8 LG 20 Dasher Kelbly Douglas Shehane Nightforce Stan Taylor

9 Don Bartlett LG 300 Rem 700 Douglas Revolution Sightron Self

10 Robert Brown LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Revolution Nightforce R. Wagner

11 Donald Grump Sr LG 6.5 Creedmore Remington Kreiger Bobby Hart Sightron TBR B Gump

12 Doug Keefer LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Nightforce Mark King

13 Tom Delovich LG 6.5/308 Panda Kreiger Miller Leupold K. Cram

14 Elaine Delovich LG 6.5x47 Panda Kreiger Sitman Leupold C Barnosky

15 Ty Posey LG 6 mm Rem 700 Broughton Bernosky Vortex Mark King

16 Scott Posey LG 6 mm Borden Brux Bernosky Vortex Eazor

17 Tom Dunn LG 6 BR Panda Kreiger Kelby Nightforce D Bruno

18 Tim Humphreys LG 6 DASHER Panda Bartlein Kelby Leupold Goodling

19 Paul Whitt LG 6 BRX Bat Bartlein Tooley Nightforce Whitt

20 Bart Sauter LG 6 ppc Bat Brux Scarbrough Nightforce Stroud

21 Johnny Powers LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger TM Nightforce DQ

22 Mike Moses LG 6mm Bat Kreiger PRT Nightforce DQ

23 Shelby Pipkin LG 6 DASHER Nesika Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Self

24 Bob Steelman LG 300 wsm Stiller Kreiger McMillan Sightron Taylor

25 Ruth A. Edwards LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce coffey

26 Sam Edwards LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux ST 1000 Nightforce Self

27 Mark Chapie LG 6.5-284 Bat March Self

28 Jeffery McElrath LG 7mm RSAUM Remington Brux McMillan Leupold Baity

29 James Eazor LG 6mm Borden Douglas Eazor March Eazor

30 Roger Hornick LG 6 BR Stolle Kreiger M Leupold House



Whitehorse, WV

Heavy Gun Equipment List

Sept 2-3 2017

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Kevin Huff HG 6 mm Bat Brux Sightron D Bruno

2 Michael Huff HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Nightforce D Bruno

3 Frank Vanhoose HG 6 BRX Remington Kreiger Coffey Sightron Coffey

4 John P Sigmon HG 6 BR Nesika Kelby Nightforce

5 Stanley Taylor HG 300 wsm Bat Douglas Shehane Nightforce Self

6 Frank Weber HG 6 mm Grizzley Broughton Mark King Nightforce Mark King

7 Tim Humphreys HG 6 DASHER Panda Bartlein Kelby Leupold Goodling

8 Paul Whitt HG 6 BRX Bat Bartlein Tooley Nightforce Whitt

9 Bart Sauter HG 6ppc Bat Brux Scarbriugh Nightforce Stroud

10 Johnny Powers HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger TM Nightforce DQ

11 Mike Moses HG 6 mm Bat Kreiger PRT Nightforce DQ

12 Shelby Pipkin HG 6.5x47 Stiller Kreiger Richards Nightforce Self

13 Bob Steelman HG 284 Stiller Kreiger McMillan Sightron Blair

14 Ruth A. Edwards HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux ST 1000 Nightforce Coffey

15 Sam Edwards HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux ST 1000 Nightforce Self

16 Mark Chapie HG 300 wsm Bat Nightforce Self

17 Jeffery McElrath HG 7mm Hall Brux Hall Nightforce PGW

18 James Eazor HG 6EPS Borden Douglas Eazor Vortex Eazor

19 Roger Hornick HG 300 wsm RM Kreiger K. Stone Leupold H. Brewer

20 Gary McDaniel HG 6.5x47 Lawton Kreiger Nightforce

21 Jamie Loggins HG 6 DASHER XP100 Shilen Baer Nightforce Coffey

22 Tom Mousel HG 6 BRA Panda Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce Wheeler

23 Donald Whitlock HG 6 DASHER Panda Kreiger J Byres Nightforce B Lanier

24 Raymond Roe HG 6BRA Bat Hawk Hill DCT Vortex Alex Wheeler

25 Richard Schatz HG 6 DASHER Nesika Kreiger Shehane Nightforce Dowling

26 Richard Hargett HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Shirley Bro. Nightforce Gritters

27 Charles Sutters HG 6 BRX Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce

28 William Ice HG 6.5x47 Stiller Kreiger Baer Leupold H. Brewer

29 Terry Nunemaker HG .338 Lap Rem 700 Bartlein Nightforce Bilyeu

30 Joe Saltalamachia HG 300 wsm Bat Kreiger Kenzakoski Nightforce Kenzakoski



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total LGRP HGRP Grand Total

101 LG  Bart Sauter 0.000 HG Bart Sauter 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.7 0.700

102 LG  William Ice 1.180 HG William Ice 0.000 0.000 1.180 0.6 1.780

103 LG  John Potratz 0.000 HG John Potratz 0.000 0.000 0.000

104 LG  Mike Wilson 0.000 HG Mike Wilson 0.000 0.000 0.000

105 LG  Henry Pasquet 0.000 HG Henry Pasquet 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.7 0.7 1.400

106 LG  Adam Weaver 0.000 HG Adam Weaver 0.000 0.000 0.000

107 LG  Richard Hargett 0.000 HG Richard Hargett 0.000 0.000 0.000

108 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

109 LG  Zack Donavont 0.000 HG Zack Donavont 0.000 0.000 0.000

110 LG  Dave Parker 0.000 HG Dave Parker 3.210 0.000 3.210 0.65 1.4 5.260

111 LG  Donald Whitlock 1.180 HG Donald Whitlock 0.000 0.000 1.180 1.180

112 LG  Henery Brewer Jr 0.000 HG Henery Brewer Jr 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.7 0.700

113 LG  Tom Mousel 4.555 HG Tom Mousel 1.070 5.625 1.4 0.7 7.725

114 LG  Tom Esser 0.000 HG Tom Esser 0.000 0.000 0.000

201 LG  David Matthews 0.000 HG David Matthews 0.000 0.000 0.000

202 LG  Jeffery McElrath 0.000 HG Jeffery McElrath 0.000 0.000 0.000

203 LG  Frank Vanhoose 0.000 HG Frank Vanhoose 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.7 0.7 1.400

204 LG  Reece Cremeans 0.000 HG Reece Cremeans 0.000 0.000 0.000

205 LG  Scott Posey 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.7 0.700

206 LG  William Kosto 0.000 HG William Kosto 0.000 0.000 0.000

207 LG  Scotty Powell 0.000 HG Scotty Powell 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.7 0.700 R

208 LG  John Stecik 1.180 HG John Stecik 0.000 0.000 1.180 1.180

209 LG  Bob Steelman 0.000 HG Bob Steelman 0.000 0.000 0.000

210 LG  Michael Wallace 0.000 HG Michael Wallace 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.7 0.700

211 LG  John P Sigmon 0.000 HG John P Sigmon 0.000 0.000 0.000

212 LG  Ray Lowman 0.000 HG Ray Lowman 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.7

213 LG  Bob Denver 0.000 HG Bob Denver 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.7 0.700

214 LG  David Torgerson 1.770 HG David Torgerson 0.000 0.000 1.770 0.6 1.4 3.770

301 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

302 LG  Dennis Allen 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

303 LG  Jeff Haner HG Jeff Haner 0.000 0.000 0.000

304 LG  Tom Delovich 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.65 0.650

305 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

306 LG  Edward Kenzakoski 4.830 HG Edward Kenzakoski 1.070 3.210 9.110 0.65 9.760

307 LG  Larry Garrett 0.000 HG Larry Garrett 0.000 0.000 0.000

308 LG  Tom Murtiff 0.000 HG Tom Murtiff 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.65 0.65 1.300

309 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

310 LG  Richard Schatz 2.950 HG Richard Schatz 0.000 1.070 4.020 0.55 1.3 5.870

311 LG  Jeff Green 0.000 HG Jeff Green 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.7 0.65 1.350

312 LG  David Patton 0.000 HG David Patton 0.000 0.000 0.000

313 LG  Blake Wilson 0.000 HG Blake Wilson 0.000 0.000 0.000

314 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

401 LG  Kevin Huff 0.000 HG Kevin Huff 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.65 0.650

402 LG  Tom Dunn 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

403 LG  Jamie Loggins 0.000 HG Jamie Loggins 0.000 0.000 0.000

404 LG  Jim Bauer 1.180 HG Jim Bauer 0.000 0.000 1.180 1.180

405 LG  Jason Boersma 0.000 HG Jason Boersma 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.65 0.650

406 LG  Steve Wargo 0.000 HG Steve Wargo 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.3 1.300

407 LG  Shelby Pipkin 0.000 HG Shelby Pipkin 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.7 0.7 1.400 J R F

408 LG  Robert Smithy 0.000 HG Robert Smithy 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.7 0.700 R

409 LG  Larry Sutters 0.000 HG Larry Sutters 0.000 0.000 0.000

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

2017 IBS 1000 YARD NATIONALS

Whitehorse, WV

Sept 2-3 2017

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match



410 LG  Dave Way 0.000 HG Dave Way 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.55 0.7 1.250

411 LG  Ken House 0.000 HG Ken House 0.000 0.000 0.000

412 LG  Gary McDaniel 0.000 HG Gary McDaniel 0.000 0.000 0.000

413 LG  Paul Whitt 0.000 HG Paul Whitt 1.070 0.000 1.070 1.35 2.420

414 LG  Matthew Ritchie 0.000 HG Matthew Ritchie 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.65 0.650

501 LG  Jay Burger 0.000 HG Jay Burger 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.7

502 LG  Elaine Delovich 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

503 LG  Donald Grump Sr 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

504 LG  Sam Hall 0.000 HG Sam Hall 1.070 0.000 1.070 0.65 1.720

505 LG  Justin Morrow HG Justin Morrow 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.65 0.650 R

506 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

507 LG  Dylan Glasco 0.000 HG Dylan Glasco 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.65 0.6 1.250 J

508 LG  Donna Matthews 0.000 HG Donna Matthews 0.000 0.000 0.000

509 LG  Trampas Kluender 0.000 HG Trampas Kluender 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.6 0.600

510 LG  Sally Bauer 1.180 HG Sally Bauer 0.000 1.070 2.250 0.6 1.15 4.000 F

511 LG  Michael Huff 0.000 HG Michael Huff 0.000 0.000 0.000

512 LG  James Eazor 0.000 HG James Eazor 0.000 0.000 0.000

513 LG  Terry Nunemaker 0.000 HG Terry Nunemaker 0.000 0.000 0.000

514 LG  Mark Chapic 0.000 HG Mark Chapic 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.7 0.700

601 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

602 LG  Brian Buttrick 0.000 HG Brian Buttrick 0.000 0.000 0.000

603 LG  Ethan Henry 0.000 HG Ethan Henry 0.000 0.000 0.000

604 LG  Roger Hornick 0.000 HG Roger Hornick 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.7 0.700

605 LG  Benny Steelman 0.000 HG Benny Steelman 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.6 0.600

606 LG  William D Pyers 1.180 HG William D Pyers 1.070 0.000 2.250 0.65 0.6 3.500

607 LG  Steve Brennen 0.000 HG Steve Brennen 6.955 0.000 6.955 0.65 1.9 9.505

608 LG  Seth Wooten 0.000 HG Seth Wooten 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.7 0.700

609 LG  Amber Brewer 0.000 HG Amber Brewer 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.65 0.650 F J

610 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000

611 LG  Lige Moore 0.000 HG Lige Moore 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.7 0.700 R

612 LG  Buzzy Moses 0.000 HG Buzzy Moses 0.000 0.000 0.000

613 LG  Chris Dunlap 0.000 HG Chris Dunlap 0.000 0.000 0.000

614 LG  Roger W. Putney 0.000 HG Roger W. Putney 0.000 0.000 0.000

701 LG  Mike Moses 0.000 HG Mike Moses 1.070 0.000 1.070 0.65 1.720

702 LG  TJ Stroop 0.000 HG TJ Stroop 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.65 0.650

703 LG  Andrew Davis 0.000 HG Andrew Davis 3.210 0.000 3.210 0.65 3.860 R

704 LG  Tim Humphreys 0.000 HG Tim Humphreys 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.65 0.650

705 LG  Scott Weber 0.000 HG Scott Weber 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.3 1.300

706 LG  Robert Brown 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

707 LG  Thomas Myers 0.000 HG Thomas Myers 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.65 0.650

708 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

709 LG  Ty Posey 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

710 LG  Charles Sutters 0.000 HG Charles Sutters 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.7 0.700

711 LG  Joey Dickson 0.000 HG Joey Dickson 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.6 0.600

712 LG  Craig Anderson 0.000 HG Craig Anderson 1.070 0.000 1.070 0.65 1.720

713 LG  Doug Keefer 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

714 LG  Ruth A. Edwards 1.180 HG Ruth A. Edwards 0.000 0.000 1.180 0.7 0.7 2.580 F R

801 LG  Robert Banner Jr 1.180 HG Robert Banner Jr 0.000 0.000 1.180 1.4 2.580

802 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

803 LG  Charlie Lentz 1.180 HG Charlie Lentz 2.675 0.000 3.855 0.7 1.25 5.805

804 LG  Joe Saltalamachia 0.000 HG Joe Saltalamachia 0.000 0.000 0.000

805 LG  David Kieffer 0.000 HG David Kieffer 0.000 0.000 0.000

806 LG  Raymond Roe 0.000 HG Raymond Roe 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.65 0.650

807 LG  Melonie Palmatier 0.000 HG Melonie Palmatier 0.000 0.000 0.000

808 LG  Mike Gaizauskas 6.805 HG Mike Gaizauskas 0.000 0.000 6.805 1.4 1.15 9.355

809 LG  Thomas Steelman 0.000 HG Thomas Steelman 1.070 0.000 1.070 1.070

810 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

811 LG  Corey Gray 0.000 HG Corey Gray 1.070 0.000 1.070 1.070

812 LG  Tom Snook 3.430 HG Tom Snook 1.605 2.140 7.175 1.25 0.6 9.025



813 LG  Barry Ramsay 0.000 HG Barry Ramsay 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.65 0.650

814 LG  Joseph Kostrzwski 0.000 HG Joseph Kostrzwski 0.000 0.000 0.000

901 LG  Gregg Johnson 0.000 HG Gregg Johnson 0.000 0.000 0.000

902 LG  Patty Johnson 0.000 HG Patty Johnson 0.000 0.000 0.000

903 LG  Ethan Pipkin 0.000 HG Ethan Pipkin 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.5 0.500

904 LG  JC Jarrell 0.000 HG JC Jarrell 2.645 0.000 2.645 1.4 4.045

905 LG  Dennis Allen 0.000 HG Dennis Allen 0.000 0.000 0.000

906 LG  Robert McMichael 0.000 HG Robert McMichael 0.000 0.000 0.000

907 LG  Len Palmatier 0.000 HG Len Palmatier 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.6 0.600

908 LG  Frank Weber 0.000 HG Frank Weber 0.000 0.000 0.6 0.65 1.250

909 LG  James Sigmon 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

910 LG  Johnny Powers 0.000 HG Johnny Powers 0.000 0.000 0.000

911 LG  Don Bartlett 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

912 LG  Robert Shields 0.000 HG Robert Shields 1.070 0.000 1.070 0.6 0.65 2.320

913 LG  Steve Wilson 0.000 HG Steve Wilson 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.65 0.650

914 LG  Sam Edwards 0.000 HG Sam Edwards 2.140 0.000 2.140 0.5 2.640

1001 LG  Mike Rogers II 0.000 HG Mike Rogers II 0.000 0.000 0.000

1002 LG  Mike Rogers III 0.000 HG Mike Rogers III 0.000 0.000 0.000

1003 LG  Terry Balding 0.000 HG Terry Balding 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.55 0.550

1004 LG  Robert Brown 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

1005 LG  Herman Harke 0.000 HG Herman Harke 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.6 0.65 1.250


